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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1.- Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
guarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe. !
, 14
5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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- 146th Inf.

hron St., Akron, Ohio,
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Co. I - 146th Inf. CLEVELAND, Richard,Cpl.,1522148

Home add: Xenton,Ohio. -

RFD 3.
He went into the Bois de Emont, one (1) im. south of Cierges, France, on
Sept. 29, 1918, to get a sniper and never returned. He was unofficially
reported killed.
Place of burial unknown to me.

Informent : ' Weaver, Thomas"”D., 1lst Lieut.
Co I - 146th Inf.

Home address: 893 Huron St., ikron, Ohio.
"Searcher: Lt. Those D. Weaver.

Feb. 14, 1919.

ND
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Tevelond Oc4 a

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU  Co/
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ ey 21, 1930
; V4
Clallam County, State of _ Vashington ,,-"f

Name_ Cleveland, lirs Mary E_

Address_Eoute 41 Sequil, Wash
Route going: CHStP&P Chicego, G T Suspension Bridge, L V New York
Transportation LKequest covering sleeping car accommodations should be

S Return: dravn on CMStP&P Rk
Same Route———————

| Roap | Traiv | Tme | DATE

Itinerary Lv Seuui& \CI.LS'{:P&P | 32 | B:45 AM A May 15

going Ar Seattle g ¢ | 1:15 P@f % M

Ly ;! .16 6:15 PM; " "

hicag & ! " 9:30 AM| " 18

Tt GT 8 12:45 P#| " ™

Ar UNew York (Jersey| LV j " 5:45 PM| " 19

Lv City)
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar

Lv |

Ar i ]

Lv i

Accommodations: Coach Sequin-to Seattle standard sleeper Seattle to Chicago
and Chicago to New York

Elapsed Time: 102 Hrs eé//¢
Extra Fare: ; A W ?
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CLW@L&M{. /ljacé. awL

Farty "D" = Itinersry = HOUSO-ATGORO GFOUP S
- o)
Jrrived Wew Yark /0 P . Tradn ¢, stetdom / driria

Lisison at Station a7 Aroo-

failed May 21st oo GEURGE WASHINGTON. Maj. Fo De Carlock in charge.
General Cheathsm accompanicd as obaserver.

Arrived Cherbourg 11.80pm, My 20th.

Moy %0ths Debarked. bMej. Dailey, Capt. Kinderman, Lt. Freesmen,

g nurses and other persomnel went out to ship on tender. let at
doek by Col. Ellis. Arrived (are des Invalides, Faris, at 2.06pm.
Met by Cols. Bartlett and detsil of officérs, interpreters end
nurses. Taken to hotel in bus.

Vey 3lst. Harning devoted to transeaction of personsl business.
Yisited ire de Tricmphe in afternoom. Wreath laid on tomb of
Unimown Soldier by irs. Blize Wilson for party. Heception at
Restaurent laurent. Leturned to hotel.

June lats. Departsd 7,30 sm for Verdun.
dJune 2, 5, 4 ~ Peily trips from Verdun to Houseeirgonne Cemstery.
June Sth, Vieited Cemetery, Suippes and Reims.

June Gth. Visited Reinms Cathedrsl, Chatosu Thisrry. ieturned to
Paris.

June 7the Visited Smore-Coour in morning and ¥apoleen's Tomb in
afternoon.

June Bthe Church. Free in moraing - Motre Deme at nite.

June 9th. Merning free. Afterncon: Versailles - Refresiments st
Belle Cyelisto.
June 10th. MWM!M!;M:&MMW
mw':s” mnmm{:a ":dﬁm:ﬂu
cere, BUrees,
Arrived Cherbourg 4sll pm. Boarded FUESIDENT ROOSSVALY at 5.05pm
matﬁm Arrived U, &, June 1Bth.

. Mary E. Cleveland
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"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS!
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225 West 34th St., New York,N,Y,
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i
Name CLEVEIAND lMrs.Mary B,

HOTtL /;\Ivi‘_,r.-_:;)}'.{Jdi*{
BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Paris Hoétel

Home address ... Route I Sequim, Clallam County, Washington,

Party D Group I Unit . $8. NASHINGTON .

Date of arrival May 30, 1930 Date of departure ;‘3;%- ROOSEVELT-JuneIC=-I930
Relationship......... ... Mother .

Name of deceased .. CILEVELAND, Richard

Rank cpl Organization Co,I, I46th Imf,

Cemetery Meuse-4rgonne
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NAME CLEVELAND, MRS. MARY B. © 7

5.5. ROOSEVELT JUN'1991930

HOME SEQUIM, CLALLAM COU}ITY.WASHINGTON.

{‘thﬁ . ~-GTe Sl
R.Re \w oh £ 0 f st P8 N o
STATIONtE ?M—TW

PrS.-ewmaktat v dk,
TRAIN #
CAR #
BERTH OR SEAT

TIME

DAT .‘-:

SRR
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WAR DEPARTMEIT
TPILGRIYMAGE, AR MOTFEES AND WELOTS
e F.OO# 001 i
896 Wend F4ta t., New Vork, 7. V. '

Msy 10th, 1930

Mre. Wary B, Cleveland
Route #1
Sequim, Wash.

Dear Madam:

Please attech the enclosed tzgs to each
piece of baggage, thus to protect the sefe arrivel of
same in New Vork.

pon your arrivel in this Citv, you wili 4
be met at the Reilroad Stztion by a United States Army '
Officer, in uniform, whc will weer on the left sleeve
\ of his coat a2 blue cloth band, showing a Gold Star and
the word "Pilgrimege". This officer will escort you
and yowr- ¥aggrge Lo your Fotel in New Vork City.

e
e Far the Oifjcety Iy Crenger
|r 7 ;
Georce T. R. Tavlor, |
1Sto Lieut- ) OpHT- CCI‘DS,‘
j Assistant.
it HEneclosures
2 tags.
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NAME 7 o 3 = &
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BURILED Gihia 3 2 &L =
ROY 2 Lo
BLOCK € 1 /
STATE N ies ) ¢/ /
RANK A 1 2
DIVISION i) o 3.
ORGANIZATION /¢ 3 A
ARM 1 i
) A Q
MARITAL 4 ; &)
NAME -
STATE 2
RESIDENCE COUNTY 2
CITY 3
RELATION W oy 1 L
OTHER 1
ELIGIBILITY ) Lo 1 08
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" ADDRESS KM #//éa,«,uﬁ M

DATE

TO: OFF 1 ceErR- IN-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(Sionep)Z2zzaty £ C& g e~o W arzcag




WAR DEPARTMF*'T . PENALTY FOR ~ “IVATE USE $300.

OFF ICIAL BUSINESS % *é\ —t:?\_;,‘mu\
ORI DAL S

il ~
\\f,wso%y

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



- RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE @ ; L &
' " >\ e \AND ) AN WA v
WASHINGTON. . .
Route #l, Sequim
NAME .. Gleveland, Mrs, ¥ary 2. HOME ADDRESS C¢lallam County — — —
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN Mr..Eda.Clevelond.......Ronte.#.1.......

Pt

v“ & (& /ﬂ vl/ 2
[ S0 ... .. HOTELAM.. .. LU/ ROOM NO. ..@2. /.. ;/
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
DATE ...May 21st, 1930 VESSEL ..S5/S /"WASEINGTON" CABIN NO. %2 2 C.a

DHSIBINARIONEERLR GEERBQURG., .FR/NGE. : - - CEMETERY . MEUSEXARGONNE. .......ooeennee.



—~ : RPB—3-17-30-7M |

RETURN NEW YORK

TN 187

RETURN ON S. S. S/SROOSEVEL . ;-IOTELMCALPIN ROOM NO. %ﬁ

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



g o el

.NKRETURN

Rcccmé:{ from the Postmasler the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

(Signature or name of addreasee,)

(Slgnnturo u( uddn sgec’s n"ent \

Daie of delivery, ... £ L , 19%me>

Form 3811 : 05~6116
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(Signature of addressee’s agent.)

}i %ﬂmﬂ—t < M"“*/(»“P _____
|
|
|

¥orm 3811

i Date of dclwery/%/aw/r / i 7 19515

—0116
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Post Office Deparfment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS »
REGISTERED ARTICLE
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NT OF POSTAGE, $300

POSTMAKK OF DELIVERING
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AND DATE OF DELIVERY

‘QAME OF SENDER)

Streel and Number, }

MUNITIONS BUILDING

or Post Office Box,| ... ..__.____
Post Office at. Talil)
i (ORI RIS State St

Pa




QM 203 A=M August 6, 1930
Cleveland, Richard E. 1232

¢ Mary E. Cleveland,
R. R, #1,

Sequim, Washington.
Dear ladem:

' Receipt is acimowledged of your letter of July 28
reletive to the compensation which you receive from the death
of your son, the late Corporal Richard E. Cleveland.

Your letter has been referred to the United States
Veterans Bureau for reply, as this is a matter coming within
the jurisdiction of that department. It is believed you
receive a reply from that office within a reasonable length
of time. ®

For The Quartermsster Genersal.
Very truly yours,

6‘1."

A. D, HUGHES,
Glpttln. Q lt Gbrpl,
‘-' Assistent.



QM 208 A= August 6, 1930
Cloveinnd, Richerd B. 1232

SUBJECT; Compensetion (
904 Diveotor, U. 8. Veberans Burean, Washington, D. C. |

1. Thore is enclosed, herewith, & letter received
in this offioce from Mrs. Mary B, Cleveland, es this is e bk
matter which comes within the jurisdiction of your office. \

For The Quartermaster General.

A. D, HUGHES, i

Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistent.



8. C. Form No. 11

Signal Corps, Huited States Army

k. ‘ War Department Message Center,
jﬁprpﬁ]ph at Room 3441, Munitions Building, , e % Q\, RADIOG RAM
ashington, D. C. : A
2 WVY M SVC i ) v R S L R
O Al -
WAR <EQU IM— AA

YOUR 19/17TH GK 16 GSM 2 EXTRA MRS MARY E GLEVELAND/SGD DEWITT QM GENERAL
UNDELD LEFT HERE THURSDAY AM / \2
WU VIA WYY )
MAY 1930 19TH W

R 1040AM

\ ©
A N3V e, i,
V (\J( 5\" \\ i o
oo A il
) .
\ L \.)E(_ P_,‘« i ( \ \
v <~
\_\‘5 ?-:)
o~
> .\'h_ A\ q'- ! [ ‘_\"‘\
Vi Sy ’ )
i i .\!_:,' - \\ |
i: | 1;’ | ‘: b \ \““"\
| S . e i (-1‘
28 Abbeahon \ o



Moy 16, 1930, Vashington, D.C.

MRS, MARY E, CLEVELAND
ROUYE 1,
SEQUIM WASHINGTON

TELEGRAPH COLLECT WHETHER OR NOT YOU HAVE RECEIVED CHECK FOR
SUBSISTENCE WHILE MAKING PILGRIMAGE.

DEWITT
QU/RTERMASTER GENERAL

1097 GESM
QM 283 A-C

Clernland, thasas /A O



Cleveland, Richard 1232 M May 7, 1930

Mrs. Mery E. Cleveland
Route #1,
Bequim, Washington

e st 2y (P
: y e ‘r'r : "R,
Dear Madam: > Boiw g o B ATl

LT
&

Arrangements havo been completed for your transporfstion
to New York City on your pilgrimage to ‘the Amfééiqa;i'l‘eematg;'i_égg;l‘m 5
Bugope. One week before your departure the railrodd ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and . - ,
pullman ticket to you, Your route to New York will be as follows:

Iv. Sequim  CMSEPSP MNo. 33 8:45 AM May 15

Ar, Seattle o « ® 1:15PM % ¥
Lv, Seattle " " 316 61S P " *
&r, Chicago " w % 9SO " 18
Lv. Chicago ¥F " S1BMsM v
ir.HewTork IV ® * S45E " 19

{Jeraey City)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown gvery courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days bofore tho
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket

agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office, .
oollect, to that effect, ‘

For The Quartermaster General,

( : Y Vo ok Gl NR
b A B et V"
o . S
" . i 3
(T A vk g arudh

R, . saamaw, 00
Gaptain, Q.}IoCG{'ps’ G i, iy
Asgistante

LRI

iy e

30/1015/



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Clevalend, Richard 1232-M Uay 6., 1930,
N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C y 6, 1Yo

s, Mary B. Cleveland,
Foute #1,
Sequim, Wash.

Dear Madam: 313,085
48w5Pe is enclosed herewith Check No.  _ in the
amount of $dﬂL$§?'to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1, sl Aggistant.
Check No.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN RepLY rerFer To QM 295 A-C ¥arch 25, 1930.
Cleveland, Ricrard 1232 N

g 44

Ers. Mory E. Clevelsnd,
H.R. 5‘:'1,

Sequim

-

%7
s 88N,

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are 10cated in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag a means of identification. You ghould take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who ig an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the gecretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passporte and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held Dy him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who 1s an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application gshe should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 23x2% inchee in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. 1In ths absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States,

"A mother or widow who does not owe allsgiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize alieng or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x % inches in size and not less than 2} x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall De
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Pagsport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I Le v the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Mary E, Cleveland
(Name)

R.#1l, Sequim, Clallem Co,., ¥Wash,
(Town or City) (State)

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 12V






WAR DEPARTMENT ,,_;fj" P
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL };r
WASHINGTON ﬁg‘
N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C )}} (’\;5 OCtgﬁér 7 5 1929.
e e ¥ & k ) ﬁ;
Cleveland, Richard 1232 i, v\ 7 \i\b &
. o #

Mrs. Mary Ellen Cleveland 2 q@ 4

il 2 4 \\\ &
R.R. fl, 2 ) ?\ &
Sequimny Wash, ¥ Q&‘ @5
Dear Madam: ?ff

ri\

The Act of Congrese which provides ite pilgrimages to cemeteries in

Europe by mothers and widows of members of thegﬁilitary or naval forcee of the
United States who died in the military or navﬁi gervice at any time betweéen
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose ré’ains are nov interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secrgtary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation#in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of theé?;vestigation is to determine the total
number of motheérs and widows entitledgﬁo make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widowe who desire tg?make the pilgrimagee, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the galendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. jf

- In order that the rg@ort referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the gi;nks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the;%nclosed envelope which requiree no postage.

: S i ) .
1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
2, Do you desire to makefthe pilgrimage Tisee
in the calendar year#1930? (Yed) (No)
v
g
3, Have you at any time made a previous visit '
to the grave of tHe deceased member of the mili- e
tary or naval fopces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
‘ ¥# e
F AN Age () Health 2eeels —
4, Please give ygur age and state of hedlth, = : (Yedrs) (Good) (Poor)
7 o | 4;4f75fkk77?
'5 ' apr 28 1929 _English -/ (Yes) (No)
5. What langugée do you speak? =, R g Other language . =zezgzt<—
5 . A ' =7 (Speeify language spoken)

i
r'd
.

£ @&
/ For The Quartermaster General,

{ o

/] (U
ff Very truly yours,
;f' R .'\‘\m({-b.f-.fjua;
/ fngbons
Encl./ ig JOHN T. HARRIS,
At Major, Q. M. Corps,
‘Envelope Assistant,

e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

o > 3 Ra ar )
Cleveland, Richard . Septs 19, 1929.

Mrse. Hary Bllen Cleveland,
RR#L ,

Sequim !

s Tash,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Corporal Richard Clevelend, Coe. I, 146th Inf., whose remains are now interred
. T - TR i
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

!
who has not since remarried? {fKQZL 4§;@é£/254a15&«/1/141041J
Loy 6252;«2%>¢Uf_— ;Z%z1ztfzr‘uA«’“

2. If so, give her complete addfésé.

S T . e e - e b z A - 5 ~

- = ?
%, Will you make the pilgrimage?® JL”f'fIQ jﬂJud
SR o T - ’
£ N o, /
£ o .)7/ Aﬁiffb4ﬂ*/ﬂgh<?i§::__
- 4
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, \ ;
J \ Rl 2 CE
2 Incls. P HN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress L\Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope : Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFer To QM 293 A—C

Cleveland, Richard, August 30, 1929.
1232

Mrs. Mery Cleveland,
Box 84,
West Tulsa, Okla,

Dear Nadam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 27, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3., If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, 0
y yy N
2 Incls. ; OHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Majjor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Cleveland, Richard fugust 13, 1929

lirs » Mary Ellen Clevelend,
R. R' :ii[:l’
Sequin, Washington

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Corporal Richard Cleveland, Coe I, 146th Inf., whose remeins are now inter-
red in the leuse=irgonne Mmerican Cemetery, Romegne-sous-liontfaucon, leuse,
Francee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? 20

2. 1If so, give her complete addressp

3. Will you make the pilgrima

v
For The Quartermaster Genera
Very truly yours, : ]
; t ‘k‘uxuagy
2 Incls. )M JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ajor, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope 3 Assgistant.



» WAR DEPARTMENT
E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

IN REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C
Cleveland, Richard
June 27 , 1929

i/fi
Mrs, Mary Cleveland, . /
R.R# \ |
”1 ’ / Q‘ / e o ‘F \n,' /--

f :"‘?“";\‘-" ; Q

Ugat=Tulnayoblia. o
:),'-;{"’i__‘(\ [ [T e

Dear Madam:

Your attention ig invited to the enclosed CODY of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "TO enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldlers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make 2 pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Corpe. Richard Cleveland, CO. I, 146th Inf., Whose remains are now
interred in the Msusa-ﬁrgonneAmarican Cematery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
llsuse,France.

Will you pleasse edvise thie office whether or not he ie survived
by & widow who i8 entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order ¢hat action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are antitled to make the pil-
grimege.

In the event your gon was aurvivéd by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the anclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

) <N
i A
DNl WV 3
n,J-'-"x . -
2 incls. .
Act of Congress. : A\ - =
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in rErLY rErer To QM 293 A-C

Cleveland, Richawd June , 1929.

27

Mra, Jeanmette A, Cleoveland,
209 N, Leighton St,,
Eenton, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the decezsed soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriee of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late
1ntarr22r€; ﬁt:hgzﬂ §227°1:::aA0001I. lg:th Infe, Wwhose remains are mow
USG=Argo merican Cematery, Ro BeB0U G
Nouse, Prance, ¥y Romagne-sous-lontfaucon,
Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you plesse furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her fte
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pll-
grimage. ;

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who sto0C
in loco parentis to the decedsent, 2 atatement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it 18 also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.

Envelope.



Moy 16, 1930, Washington, D.C.

A

MRS, MARY E, CLEVELARND
ROUTE 1,
SEQUIM WASHEINGTON

TEIRGRAPE COLLECT WHETHER OR NOT YOU HAVE RECEIVED CHECK FOR
SUBSTSTENCE WHILE MAKING PILGRIMAGE.

DEWITT
QU/RTERMASTER GENERAL

Qi 293 A=C an
Cleveland, Richard | 2,23,




QM 295 AeH August 6, 1930
Sleveland, Richerd E. 1232

SUBJECT: Compensation
708 Diveotor, U. B. Veterans Buresu, Washington, D. 0.

1, There ip encloged, herewith, a letter received
in this tﬂfﬂlﬂ from Mrs. Mary E. Cleveland, es this is a
mettor which comes within the jurisdiction of your office.
Por The Quartermaster General.

A+ D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

Eno '

Letter/

| 18

- ,3.3
<

&

o <

s o

B



QM 293 A=M 1 August 6, 1930
Cleveland, Richard E. 1232

Mrs., Mary E. Cleveland,

R. {1,
Sequim, Washington.

Dear Madam:

Regeipt is eacknowledged of your letter of July 28
relative to the compensation which you regeive from the death
of your son, the late Corporal Richard E. Cleveland.

Your letter has been referred to the United States
Veterans Bureau for reply, as this is a matter coming within

the jurisdiction of that department. It is bolieved youwmsiil.
receive a reply from thet office within a reasonable length '

of time. &
For The Quartermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,

7,
A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

<8

Enelosures
.V@. Lt
i

e

(Tej
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MRS MARY E CLEVELAND
ROUTE 1
SEQUIN WASH.
IDENTIFPICATION BADGE TO BE WORK ON PILGRIMAGE WILL BE DELIVERED TO
YOU 5Y RAILROAD REPRESENTATIVE AT CHICAGO.
" pEwiee

| QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

1022 GEM

QM 293 A=C

A _’,,/‘\'} / 7
%,;uﬁ‘aé a7 / / Cechprdke ~ XV X/




Cleveland, Richerd 1232 M May 7, 1930

¥Mrs. Hary E. CIGveland
Route #1,

Sequim, Waah“ington

.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemcteries T o
Furope. One week before your dsvar“ure the ‘railroad ticket agent, '
of the first road shown below, will dellver your railroad and &
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York W111 be as follaws'

Iv. Sequim GHStP&P Rb. 58 ‘B4S AM May 15 v o TS
Ar, Seattle w, " 18Py = ® &,

Lv. Seattle » * 16618 ©* ®
Ar. Chieago " w ® 930 A v 18
Lve Chicago L5 " giBMAS P T w
Ar. llew York v T " S:4a5PM T 19

TR C

[Teraey City)

. A1l railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to mee that you are shovm every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is nccessary to change cars,.

Should you not reca1ve~your ticket six days before tho
date shown for your departure please toke up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,.
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, .

T N i i, B L (R T
¥ iR 3 . b et .
» A v ‘e 3 i L SRR I

y

R, B, SHANNON,- AR
Captain, .H.Gorps et R A
Assistant, g N

30/1015/ i



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ‘

IN rePLY rerer To QM 293 A_—_(L ¥arch 25, 1930.
Cleveland, Riclmrd 1232 ¥

¥rs. Mary B. Cleveland,
R.Pl #1,
Sequim, Wash,

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D C s
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: : ;

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2} inches in size and such documentary

’



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gegsion. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 % 3 inches in size and.mob less than 24 x 2k dnches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by & credible
it e alwhol hashknowniherRtoraRrecdod o fiuWo years or moro.

wThe Act of March 2, 1929, proyideg that no fee -shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American Fforces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passporte and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

|N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Cleveland, Richard 12321 Mareh 20, 1930

Mrs. dary E. Cleveland,
R.R, #1,
Sequim, Washington

Dear Madam:

Thig letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who hag expressed a desire to meke the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information ghown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In 80
far as practicable, these invitations are being oxtended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several stales are jgspued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it ie guite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
pary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, gteamghip fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you:
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will gecure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessaly pullman reservations, Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, gufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

. -1~



and escorted to 2 first class hotel where reservations have besn made.
The duration of YOur stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the preoper time, ¥y U will be escoried 1o the steamship upen which passage
hag been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means thatb
from two to four 4111 be guartered in the same staterccen. 1f you have
any friend thal you would like to be quartered with we will endeaveor %o

arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

ccoan voyage will last apout 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, sach party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
firat class hotsl accemmodations hewve been reserved. The firsi day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 24 day, the women of each pariy
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afterncon there will be & reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going %o the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor pugses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to sach bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
{tineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily jtineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied go a8 1o take in pointe af historical
interest as well as some partis of the battlefields wherse American Lroops
were engaged. Upon return %0 Paris, each party will remain for about

5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given 1o S€e€ the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been SO
arranged that sach day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days mnor
to leave the party with which she 1s travelling unless she 18 prepared %o
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since +the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States sach ship will be met in New
vork City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home . Before leaving HNew York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to gelect officers who will
gee that proper care ig taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangemgnts have peen made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remaing of
any who may die +o their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by givilian agencies. 1f guch care is
needed in New York ity it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

atmias



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
ijt. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to excesd two pieces of hand baggasge
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Patris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United Statee,
pach woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
thig office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ’

in repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929.

Clevolend, Richard 12852 =M

Mres Mary Es Clgveland,
Sequim, Washington.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemetsries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaine are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are 1o be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the fesults of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
aqumber of/ mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and planes completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanke left therefor and return the letter to thie
office by ﬂsturn mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (Ko)
Hi

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

P

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5., What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language gpoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
BEnvelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE CF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLY rErEr To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,
Cleveland, Richard 1232 M,

Mrs. Mary Ellen Cleveland,
R«Re #1s
Sequin, Wash,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose rémains are now intsrred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid Dby the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who degire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Pleage give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language apoken)‘

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY rEFEr To QM 2935 A-C

O

o
&
L]

Cleveland, Richard /. Septs 18, 1

Mrss Mary Fllen Cleveland,
RRifla
Sequin, Vashe.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothérs and widows of
the deceased soldierse, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Gorporal Hicherd Cleveland, Coes I, 146th Inf., whose remnins are now interred
in the Meuse~irgonne /merican Cemetery, Romegne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, Frence.

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following guestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. : JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOo QM 293 A—C

Cleveland, Richard,
1232

Mrs, Mery Cleveland,
Boik 84,
West Tulse, Okla.

Dear Madem:

August 30, 1929,

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 27, 1989making inauiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a visw te
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the follewing guestions
in the space provided on thie letter, and return the letter tc¢ this office

in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls.

Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsisgtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A—C

Cleveland, Richard tugust 15, 1929

Mrs. Mary Ellen Cleveland,
Hs Re #1,
Sequin, Washington

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that_you arge the mother of the 1
Carporal Richard Cleveland, Coe I. he& ﬂ&'-, whose rqm&ns are n%lr. %%ﬂl‘-
red in the Meuse~Arpgonme Anperiean cemetery, Rorsgne~sous-iiontfeueon, Mouse,
Francee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return tc this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very itruly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Cleveland, Richard June 27 1929.

lMrs., Jeanmnette A. Cleveland,
209 N, Leighton S8t.,
Kenton, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to ths enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased esoldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrimage toc
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late
interrggrf; ftgnszd Cleveland, Cos I, 146th Inf., whose remains are now
' use-irgonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous=Montfaucon,
lMouse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimags. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ghip i8 that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it 1s also requssted that a statement tc
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirse

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congrees. Agsistant.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
JFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMN=RAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘C
Cleveland, Eichard June g%, 1929.

¥rg, Mary Cleveland,
Box 84,
West Tmlea, Okla.

Dear Madam: i

Your attentlon is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the docsssed soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Corps Riclard Cleveland, Co. I, 146th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Mouse-drgomeAmsrican Cometery, Romagne~sous-bontfaucon,
lisuse,Prance.,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by & widow who is entitled under the proviegions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOEN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Cleveland Richard / 1,522,148
b (Surname.)” ™ (Christian namé in full.) (Army serial nv” " 9 e o
. Cpl ’ s

Co I, 1l46th Inf.

A 7 P

(Rank and organization.)

Y
State your relationship to the deceased' }{/W«
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? 4

v, (Vs or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you /0
wish them interred in a national cemdor\‘? ~ (Yesorno.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as fo where they should be sent:

/L.ﬁ__ 0y wsllaned = Uells 354//0— /fjﬂumymm,,%

Arre of p yraceive remans.,) (LXLR}II(‘@ ) [ (T ok‘gmph oﬂl(e)
(UL LeT ant surcet.) (City or town.) (Stn
L. . (Sicn hero) ?77/%4/ W «/(_ K‘j W

%KM Do S O fidoadron (O

umbcr and streol or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
RRead carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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In reply refer to:
Q1 - 293 C-R

Sept. 7, 1823.

Mrs. Jeamette A. Clevelani,
209 N. Leighton St.,
Kenton, Chio.

Dear Maiam:

The (uartermaster Gencral desires that you be informed that

the permanent grave of

Corporal Richardi Cleveland, Comnany I, 146th Infantry,

1. Gravs 23, Row 6, Block A, Meuse-Argonne American Cemstarv, Romagne-
sous-Montfaucnn Veusa Franca.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintzined by this Govsrnment in Zurbpe. ZEach grave will
'mnrkbd by headstone of white marble, of suitable Jesipn, with

name, rank, division, oygarization, date of scldier's &eath ard
from whick he came, The headstons ill be pisaed at sll graves

conneztion with “he improvement work now in progress, &s soohn us
possible and witheuti waiting for gpecial action or request on the

part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the uthmost care and reverence were

exacted a1d more than wiilingly accorded by those performing this
Bacret COUY .« Jhb grave of the degeased will be pervetually main=
taing¢ by this Joversment in a manner befitting the last resting

place of cur hewoea.
Very trulj yours,
a | ¢t HL R, OHEAR,

H. J, Conner,  °
Assistant.

23/494/\IV!



Deeit COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. LocatroN IxpEx Carp: File #30841
(a) Name __CLEVELAND, Richard Ser. Now wau-- 1 5_22_;:4‘8__ N | 6‘1
(@) Rank ._____{ Opls. ... ... Organization ___Qg_e_-_l.g-__l_"-]:f)_i}?:--_lgf_Q-Q?LI_'X__ - "
ORR... 27 3
(¢) Date of death ____lO_/lZl& ___________ (d) Cause of death ______- X _/A ____________________ t gt
" II. Rearstratiox Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Tnt. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): ' N

(a) Grave No. ... 198 Row........=__ Plot .. i Soo: ecnbS TYP. .. IMA

() Emerg. Address .. Mrs. Mary_ (leveland (mother), Kenton, Ohio

I1T. lf‘il;{s 94 s,d‘ldi,érs/d_\, ug/frfﬁn ﬁoﬂagg{’m}é djéer(ses/.‘_-.-.--_------------------------j .............. CER.. 43: =%

TN i
WM - A7 - S
IV. A. G. O. Disrosition Carp :;“J & gyt i Date 6f raserpt St Lo s ol T S,
) . / - 7 o
(a) Na-m/@"._-" Ld_ TL AL A A 2 LY AL ALY ‘R%Tﬂt-ionshjp __________ AN
' ’f.- A 7 k,"{ ol T ’rf o y
(c) Address .. [LA LG i LILLALLLT. = A YNl (UAA . .
i ; i L( ,
() Remains to be brought to U. 8.1 _t;'_'-__----_-__-_-_-_---_-______a;_f;,Z_f _______________________________________________
‘ ——
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ... AL T S e T e Dl N
: r S A FT o, G, ) : 'f' """"
62 LS/]gl.i/]:q)ing:,v' instructions upon arrival of body in U. S/'-;-_‘./).’f:L;._--;_*Q"_-;A.'.,-.a_".l:"._"‘.__;_r;_;{f.-;._‘f;___(:;L_‘_C;{-;t,/;f-,gf-",,1 A
/ f — ‘ -‘K /7 .. J "..
Y, --:f'é‘i_'_/-'_"_f;_{.-ﬁl_l_a)_ _____ éff_/_gjﬁ-_:_:_ﬂ__-_ _________ VAN LSl TR 3
=W 71 = R Y e T :
/ f f a f £/ f ‘J' ' b gd / ] “ b /4 ’/"
WALy T AN 8 O~ L Ll VAL, HAL o L
/] s ; % o
(¢) Disposition instructié;gs if nof/brought to U. 8. oo

______ ) LBl ol o daved i R i e 2 i Lot W
confirming request in Par. IV., item....___._.-=_. , .above, or Tequesting that.. ... ... 28 f8T (TN see
Examiner’s Initials _______________ B iy )% e, rom BN T sl , 1920.
= 5 , By .
—shows as follows: /- _-_-_‘.4__53_'-'-( 7
| R -
) AL DL V)Lt K ., Jd,

p Nl o, / ESOREERINIRT O
(a) Cancq Tationtintsnsalaaadaod sabisn b oo odes s v enimaie Sile SUASL e Bt BBl N ERR LD
Examiner’s Initials ______;:-:;::________ Date ____--______--____---____}ffwég__,-m?f{

COUNTRY FRANCH CemereERY No. ______. 1232-35ec.59 Smeer No. . 28___“_“,;t_-_v__F_;,f:'_f_,../"
G. R, 8. Porm No. 115 £ Mnke'/fs‘::@ 1'}':,'0. t;;':

MAY 24 1921 - CARDE, i Er
7. G L0 Ty N



RIAL MUYIGINRZ
uit UIVISION

RN NELLIVERD BY
VII. G. R. S. Form No. 1£4made ___’% ______________ , 1920.".':"“.; gL
Typed by _-_-_-_______:'.“.'_L'_'.-h_-:__l..'._.‘.,__.»;;jéheckecl by - g B :Z:_-i!_i;,fg_l_ ) 'Qﬁ_f;: £ ?.__, 192}3./
VIII. FiNxarn Acrios: NP Cemeteral Bivisian
_ _ ff 5(21 ";3 b cabile on 1. LTI S
0 orwar 0 Jtur
Following advice forwarded to Iurope by l AT s 2[2_19_2__[__, o

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAREN.




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _

)T T N e i S
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _____ Fov-16-1923 -

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMéARATIVE'REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headgquarters., Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name CLEVELAN D, Rieherd - 108" Name it oS g 87 TR AES 87 e s S TR S b T
2. No. gmeprag . ______ AL (o)W (ROE ST W0 LT L U L I ol i
3o Ranl gl | ol R 12, Rank Wy 2oL 8 ot
4. 0rg. . 0p. 1. 246%h Tnf . ... 5 Ao e 3 A A IS B PENERG R
DA DL ay oo T ERRTE Ward v ane s S AE By e Ll 145 s(a) DD s %o odipaimad Tt el
6. C.D. KIA I e e o e ot . (b): DBy s Pom@ie e

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No.398 Sa CIR 59 W @ ea e Se'C el Ok
bt it PN A 6Ot L it o, ROW, e o ol
LU et T s e e b Ul LT i it L S
18. Cemetery Mouse-Argomno imers CWe 1o, comufioBpERmeclontiovoon
20. Dept. or County _____ liguse 21. Country J‘ranoe: ______

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 12832 GSecs 59

23. Disinterred (Date) _Hov 10 1921 BY: Al WD GEANGERIECR 10 gt T
24. Insgcription on grave marker:
Hao Lichard-Gleveland - SerdalgNo.y 31528348
JRiialle e .c.g.l ........................ B8 b ol S OrganiZation..%‘.f__-i%ﬁh__m:_,; ___________
?

Yo _—0n body?%

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

ST oy T

PREPARATION g Jd I Vhise

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). '

27. Condition of body ..Badly decomposed . fm:.tuz:eg-.unzz-.gggg;i.;;ahl_a-_-_--------n.__'-_

28. Nature of burial

'“gﬁifﬂﬁmi“bﬁriap"an&“pine“buzr"- -------------
\

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quotied! AbOVEe P sl isulatyie. ¢ imaitrmemmbs, . . = ot a8 S ¥ LN R
None
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Data"“'f%”c“v"lﬂ-{i:ﬁ‘gi]:'“" By“"‘.‘i”“F"KtﬁfGﬁ _____
oy ; g L
31.-Casket sealed by . _.... b B IO St L bl ”.;:ﬁféngjggéag
\ ¥ . e i S

e =
Signature of Embalmer, (8Supervisor . .~ & . °. . NMEECL




32.

T

34,

35.

7
~‘? ‘7: g \‘-\' .... lr—t V(;‘\:“ ',\‘
U ' =S S-1o147

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) 5 MRS ANl e OB C A

! . ‘_.'w o

Designation of body: ! = buﬁfﬁy' b

CLEVELAND, Richerd : T % 1522148

Nanie s, "Sne. | DLEa i oL, i, SerialeiRo. [ 7 T
Ratilcs WRRL 0 Gpl......c.ilcasc Organizatione o toglg- E-248%h-IR€---o

Consigned to:
MouB =2 rgonne Amear, Clye. ﬁomapno-s-dontfaucon

Name of Permanent Cemetery R, . Meuse . .12 =
Casket boxed and marked (Date) ' How __1_9,1921__________?3"__--.--ﬂB- P-Kerge----------

I hereby certify that.all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

3605 BemARKE Bkt st sen e e et e g o AR WD de il 5 RRRAR 5 ek SR N
37. Shipped from point of Operation: - (Date). Nov.10.192) .. .. /- R UL
To point of Concentration ______________ 1101-;;115_,9;;;9, o SRR SR AP SO A
f Name) : 6
Convoyer.. W _J Royed Signature Shipping Offlcer’w’b“‘“{‘-—f
: J. GERALD COLE
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date | Gupiain, C.A.C,
By GRS Representative s e 3 e e L U L e
39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date. . __ ... . ...
MoNPaTmanent-emoteryth JLi . |5k el gl il i L S Nl . e Xt
(Name )
G011V oVe - 1Rl i (8 Sl gHatuEsEsn PRI nER O CE
40. Received: Date .. . X e e T Y T ey s ¥
GLRSYPRepResentativeny . il i et IR L v ol e et s sl L gl
41. Reintonrod Nmi diy cWivm. | 1 o, ohdiolons i e e cel e ek e e s el e Ll
House Argonne Cemetery 71237, (foso k& 10, 1921
A2 GravalNoi sl v e ki e ot sl st ol 4 Sa ChONEIE ol sl L
: ST I
4 .
43. & s oy e e T e RO (1 S b e cxhi
A ; 6

Jumas ¥, Yoinger

shy Captain, BC

__ﬁ..—/“\.“""‘li-‘ '.;'



G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A Place ..Romague  spus. Montimueon.

- REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1. ov, soh 1ser.

1. ReMAINS oF.........CLEVELAND ~ RICHARD . . SEriAL NUMBER.. . k528146 .

Ranic,. . nhied 'epl sy, . o ORGANIZATION...............EQ.q.,,....In._..l_%.é.th...ln:ﬁ-..

2. Disinterred (date) : Nov, 10, 1921. From (give complete location) :

frrolesecavpt%érxz.,—J.dt?m

BY £ Group S aie a2 d |l s i e At R Bk P e al) K TR S R N SRR 0 T

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
_Nov, 10, 1921, Meuss Argonne Cemetery #1232, Grave 23, Row 6, SLOCKIA L ot

By : Group........Resburial 8 - Upit.. oo Nature of reburiabntined Casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Uniform burlap =nd a pine box, body badly uecoposed feutured unrecognizable.

-

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...........¥es.......... On grave marker Bt et 2R R e e

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks

body tag check with records.
..............‘...............'..«............u........-.......--.-.....--...................-.m..........,...............-.--'-.-............................‘....-.....‘......................'...I....‘.....(...............u.- .

B T e P P T P O S S S U G

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? «

. 'W

(a) Height (actual measurement) ... H00. 50 d@5e. ...

(0) Werght (estimated). . ..ot G e st
do
(o) Sl air=—(iolonH R Wb el inluia an by TRL 0 S SO M0 VY MBI 0e
do

A do
Charvaotiengbics o A" 0 cmsdafL e S 2

f d
G0 05100 e o T S D AL T

1 do’
Tiocation.=2ara S c ol h thebiiey. i Soaddiog s D e 1

Quantity ‘do

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

At to dat.
missing parts)nn:,g]at

() Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualtyy) ...
Lmp to dat.

e eritinsae,

7. Disinterment C/ / v iL i Do P
S 2 e

Eiperviled/by audlaeta i Cn, Gkt Apﬁrovedz ’//'
P, P. Kierce 5. i o Ceo Worthington Lst, Lte QMC

1t]e)

ettt Gl o R
Taries mgel‘h -
(Title)..........Captainy QMC

8. Reburial =

Log,,x;/.’_ &,

supervised by %Dufﬁ?&ﬁwmn
als =yl

chr



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side, of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and ‘accurate ‘information as to location of reburial and the group and urit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes” or “No”.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order 1eceipts and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought mwht be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition o1 the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 3%tecthtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

" CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
- gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
: gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SIWVER FILLING  _GoLD FILLING
oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

) GOLD FILLING |
/ )

AVITY ECAYED -
S ArORCANED ECAYED

FILLINGS ........ccooonsveeveineeeeDraw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
; sible (block in and label gold silver,
cement), thus :

CARYES (CAVITIES) ............ Out}imi location and size ol cavity, shade -
in thus : :

\

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. S]mw name of j person supuwsmg the reburial and the’ name ¢ and title of the person approving same.

. ol -
AL e
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA |

I. Looatiox INpEx CARD: Pile #80841
() Name - OLEVELAND, -RAGROLA - -ormrv oo Ser, No, 1522;,4,8
() Rank _____ e Organization G&i"'I""Msth Tafantry - ’

(¢) Date of death A0 /I /18 ______________ (d) Cause of death "K/.ﬁ. _________________________
IT. REGISTRATION CARD.—(Cthk Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. ____. 19&'“ Row __._____ e Plot ... A See. > TR e s
(b) Lmerg. Address Urs: Mary Gleveland-{mother),; Keanton; Oblo

E. }vlys ;f ?fc_lz'er?.dyiu? 1911y COPLALIONS ISR oo CKR,.72: -

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

’ cableon ... .. . __ e L B D e I R T T8 , 192
Ve ‘zg ail;’l‘gOIWMdE(l i l letter of transmittal on ______ 5_‘.—/2—".2/ ______ , 192

. /GZ,/%&//QUZ;;MM(Z@[) _______________________________________
VI. Form 115 fmwarded 0/ R. 5}, Hoboken; Nifils o ae o M AYZA‘I_QZ' ________________________ 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action tnken
e e B Zf; -
... /97)4/ Al R hrikand. o Fraaer oAy at “C éﬂ

COUNTRY CEMPETERY NoG: e SHeRT ey Ll S

G. R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 ¢ 3—B020

FRANCE 1232~ 580, 59 28

MAY 2 4193]



G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

From:

To:

Subject:
Name

Rank

Cemetery No.

Request shown below dated

Name

Widow lrs,

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

Jue 1lth-1921

Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.
Supplementary Advice concerning:

Cleveland, Richard Ser. No. 1522148 W

# 914

F Al
AN

938U “papioaay

- 9

‘.MQ fB!-

Corporal Organization Coe Lo, 146th Infantry

12 32~Sece59

June 8th-19221

of Relative Remain Special
to in
FRANCE.

Jeanmette A. Cleveland, 209 N. leighton St., Kenton, Ohio.

Cable Reference No, (Sheet No.) f? _____

e e s e 'S

ig latest in this case:

Children

Guardian

Father

Mother

Brother

Sister

Others

P99 for interment in: PolloCo

Cable
TetteT

S-744 EB

__3_4221_1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched _______

aAf—

X2
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G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

June 1lth-~1921

1921.

From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:

Name Cleveland, Richard Bor . o 1622148

REOE Corporal Organization Coe 19, 146th Infantry

Cemetery No. 12 32-590,59 Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) %ﬁ__________

Request shown below dated June 8th-1921 is latest in this case:-

Name of Relative Beturn Remain special

to in

. FRANCE,
Widowlirs. Jeennette A. Clavelmmd, 209 N. leighton St., Eenton, Ohio.

Children

Guardian

Father )

Mother \QNOMA”’ED
Brother \\-JUN 11 1921
Sister COR./BR..G R S!
Others

Body =t b BRI ppea b6 6F for interment in: _Eehele

BN -

Cable
‘°$*Oij;kaﬁﬁﬁJ$ZH 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________ 1921.

S-744 EB /
;// = é - f lﬂ' o }f 4
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1332 gec.53-28

June 14, 1921.
Flls T0e 293.8 Comsliv0or,Br.

Re: Clevelané, Richard, Cple,
gerial Number 1522148,
gompany I, 346%h Infantry.

‘Mrs. Jeamette A. Clevelsnd,
209 Na. Leighton Btroet,
Kenton, Ohio.

Deay Vadam: '

Your shipping inquiry and comunication dated Jume 6y
1921, requesting thut the mmains of the deceased soldier named
zbove be left in Prance leve been forwarded to the Cemederial
Divis ion, 0Office of the Quartermeter Ganeral, Washingbon, D. Cee
for nscessary zction. ¢

It is vequeetad thet ary furbther cammnieatlions con-
cerning the  disposition of the remzins be addressad %o that of fice
Tor reply. :

The Depertment desires to renew its previous expression

of sympathy in your beraavements :

By st hority of the (uwartarmester Gemerals

Re-He SHANNON,
Capbain, Qe Me COTIB,
Officer in Charge.

BY:

P. Co PALLAS,
predh i1 - sxacntive issistant «

%’ (



G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY

(Ed. of Jan, 1, 1921} 1232=56C.59=28 md
WAR DEPARTMENT

T OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY ‘( %

Is ; g CEMETERIAL DIVISION ' L N
bod ?’.’(; £ ‘ N ‘M},

Y ha i WASHINGTON JU % b

T L6 { 2 ":l LH i ; !
l:_j

FROM: _ Chicf. Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: lirg.; Jeannsette asClaveland, 209 Ne heighton St., Xeaton, Ohioe

Sussecr:  Remains of ... & _t,al.--q;_lgﬁ_r:sl__“}.e_v landg Sersiio. 1522148, Co.I, 146th Inf.

- A

SO0y a0 L .,._,;r___r____&.-_,L“f.ﬁ.-r.l--_,i 2 C A A '”1 /"/' Q_L = hl\;ﬁ;ﬁg---;-_ -.';..:__'_...---:
If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them Ma,ke corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. !
The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any addressin the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Ce}pgt,qiy; or (3) body to
remain in Europe. A L =

‘ By authority of the Quartermaster General. GEORGE H PENRosn
2y Colonel, Q. i o
B~ A

%
2/ "ROPOSEDCABl;EﬁﬁAM No 328 55 © EUROPE-BODY TO REMR

If all bla.nk spaces below are not ﬁlled out it will necesmtate a return of t

< 27

apér a d a SERIOUS

\ S ’ QJUN 8 lﬁ;
v \\\.-u
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. “STATE.
A )
4.0 N Ll s Ao

Soldier’s widow M-a. e -44(.4--::-;2-.0.?...1..--- el A A A s =) b ALY

ToceN \ W .

\ N\ A\
Soldier’s children. ¢ 2 _____ . """'"\Q'
(Name oldest first.) 1

SRRV g = Bl ol
Mother--.?&%’j@&ﬁﬁ,u---ﬂ,---.w M

i st R ] MNP0y 2 e e AP [ o ya)
N == J
B;othex;g 2-------;.'---.C<LAJ H.A..i e Q/Z\AAJ ase"‘-![ S _-__\L:MMA,.EZ%.WH.‘. ..............
(ko e | :
1 0 S I L .
=
Sisters. {2 ... &K - !}'}")? 2 b WA 4 4
(Name old- i

est first.) 3

et / .Zcz/ / 7 Slgnature_;‘;

Z.
R,/ L Y557/ N PP
Address. 2.0 ?WA@& Ralatonehis:.. ok 7/[/@/ '

ImporTaANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 8—7850 (oVER.)




I, the undersigned, am the ________ % AL nnd nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Rnlutionﬁhlp ) :

- cru

soldier, and desire the followmg dlSpOblLlUll of his remains, viz: 21 N gy
(Stnke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) ) eGP YRLITE

~1._As stated-on first page of this sheet.

. I 1 = 109
2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped-te _.__.._._________________ '-)-”} N1 51921 .
(Name.
A Segsipecsuss sy -.L_:..
(R.R. station.) ST Bty

“3—To-bereturned-to-the-U.-S.-and buried- ey Natxonal Gemetery

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burml will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be’ made ENTIRELY a,t Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or Where the nearest relatlves
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. = =+ ° g A .

8. You are-requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decigicn. 3—7860



Kenton, Ohio.
June 6th, 1S21.

War Department,

Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army,
Bemeterial Division,

Vashington. D. C.

Chief, Cemeterial Div. 0.Q.l.G.

I am returning herewith form which I have
filled out relative to the final disposition of the
remains of my husband, Corporal Richard Cleveland,
Ser., o, 1522148, Do, I, 146th Inf, 37th Div..

This is in cancellation of my previous
wishes, namely to have the remains returned to the
States.s So long a time has elapsed since death,
that I now believe in leaving them in their final
resting place. Any further deta concerning leav-
ing the remains for burial in Americen National Cemetery
in Europe, I would appreciate receiving,

The addresses of the various members of
the family I have put down as definitely as I am
in possessiong of them. They are pretty well scatter-
ed about.

Thanking you in advance for courtesies ex-
tended me, now and the future, I am

Very sincerely yours,

() Yoerinille. A Qb

ke ar s’
/’/% , PROPOSED CABLEGRAM NO. 328 TO EUROPE-BODY TO REMAIN  £23 5/




G.R. 8. Form No. 114 Station...... . ) Date , 192
8/19/21

use REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepaney found wpon examination of body.
1. Nome . CIEVELAND, Richawd 10. Name. tomw .o oo
2.No, . . ABBR)GG 1y No, e bt o e tn L
3. Rook . SWa. . Omor 10; Rankil oot n BT Al
4. Org-----.@.0_,1-_1_4__1§ﬁﬁ,_iﬂ.gg __________________ 13. Org.- Lolm L 2 e
5.D.D. A0/A/A8 T D, D 2 e RS S e O
LA . S L S 15 (DD Gy o 2 Lo v de O S
Discrepancy found wpon disinterment.
7. GraveNo. ... 498 Sec... B® 15. ‘Grave No. =2 1.._ (e Soomen L
o R L ANETE. 4 Row...®9. 16 Plotl,"; ................................ Row bt 0.t
e TS L YE PR . A BN 17 eeCaBETRRC L e R T S e
118 Camptery NSNS A mmm.’i)!ﬂ,‘ _________________________ \a SR \ ..................
19. Commune or town________________ R MM*!E‘!#M_‘!B!PB____, _____ : A i '\\ =
20. Department or county ... fmse :16,__.__ i s _:___ ' Ll d _‘. ; #
21. Country __________»__________________!M! ....... iE_ ) 22, GAR. S! Heﬂ(.!,q:_"llarters Code No. ;ﬂ_’;ﬁ.ﬁ_’f_w_?'
23. Disinterred k (ISBEQ.')""""""f\;'f‘"";"' Tehoen, SO ORI A ] 1 o LR < 2
24, Inscription [ Name .. ’ ,_.L;——---—-——---~--:lfil.‘ _______________________ Sertal NG e SNk B sl
graveolgmrker Ra,nk__________________“;;-_- ........ Orgall tion Wi v P Cir L e Gl e
25. Was identification di k{?}md !%o;-grwe pi ey M. & B SR T Onghodyd " s hal e
/f { T B A Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
3—T127

dee, 69+0zble Ref, No, 28
i S8
vt ECQPY

(OVER)



PREPARATION

- TERIAL NN

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

g et A Uoaa Wil b
o Nt

give description of body in detail).______________ e Y e B
R N i e e R e e = " """"""""

27" Condition 'ofbody2auumust SSRGS 8 S L e
988 Nattrelofburale- coe. o e Bl b 10 0 o o) e “‘.V;:J_.V_-;_-‘.-'.l_..-___-__-____--__-_--_{:].'f'-.i_'_i‘;;’3__-- ________________

30. Body prepared and placed in casket__._________________ Sy 135 RN LR R a1
31. Casket sealed by - el LU B ! e )
Signature’of Embalmer (Suparvisor) 40 e e s e

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. -oooooooocommoooeeeees
: Name______BAdhard Cleveland . Serial No. .__ ABRRRAS
B, e [ Tl NS Organization . 00s. L, JAGtH Infs
33. ConsieNEE—Name ______ drn -Jﬁmﬁtﬂﬂnclimm;w% ............................ oA
Address _.__ I !lliﬁ!_l_.-_Qy.__‘_i?!lll_uﬁﬂm--:@h--.& 0 DA he s,
343 Casketiboxadiandimaricod =os SSRGS NIy 0 it as S 2O L o e S

(Date.)

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S, TnSPeCHOLmmmmoxmemm e

Yy AR TR L cen LB Tt DR MO ) TN T, S e 3 Nl A 2 S I e I R D SR e e

a7 Shipped from cemetery ———_ “ SN T e e - Tox B ot iy e R

(Date.) (Point of concentration.)

Convoyer M T Signature Shipping EHficanlcl- s - - . - SR Ll e

38: [Recelyed ab pelt of cONCEN s t1om L ot L L L e
(Date.)

ASiomatnrerRecerving Officarttz. - E el I U] 1T 0 10 Bt L D Ll O B

39. Shipped from point of concentration.___________ T i HRLARE oo
Sl . ; ‘ : 5

To T (JON VIO y 0L = oERoe L SR SRt RS R S R Tt IR T

(Port.) ]
Signature Shipping Officer ... et o = shelard Mol
40+ RecaivedtBuropanniDOLE) Lot d oMl o il bl o 1o A8l b 05 SNGUoo il e o Db B SR g e i Lt
. R o Do
Signature of G. R. S. Representative........- e .
41. Shipped to_._._. s 2 OnMege sl ven s o, B Lo SN L S SRR G
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
Do W ead . 0 s Convoyer eE et L b b el M
(Signature of Shipping Officer.)
427 Rieceived - TENLN G T LIS By GER.S: Representativer-iil aliesn . IR B UL o
(Date.) (Signature.)

43. Shipped to deSt'maﬂon"""'"'"'('13"{'5 ____________ B/1yor Express Order No, ooosecocooivono i iustomniasnibainstins
ate. .

CONVOFAr s=t ——sdEmecl  Seliiiiosooaioes Shipping Offieer__.~ L

. B TTL



G. R S. I‘ormNo 120

(a6 1232-500459~28 ml
WAR DEPARTMENT _
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY N,
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON »
FROM:  Chief. Cemeterial Division, 0. Q. M. G. d @??

To: Mg, Jednmette AyQlavalaond, 209 He Beishton St,, Henton, ohio.

Sussmer: - Remains of .. gos nitnsd-Sevetendy-SersNor-2522148, Co.I, 146th Infe

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named ....gg3d%es-

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them, Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

Grorer H. PENROSE,
Colonel, Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERTOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHDTH:ER or not these relatlves are ST]IL
LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
Soldier’s widow s

e 8 TR R e »
Soldier’s children. { 2 cceeeeemmmmmn

(Name oldest first.)

oy o AR S L AR Sl e L R R e s T P L R e T
Father, (! 3 f
Mother:. .. ... (R ugesen) oo A e e s

S e

Brothers. { 2
(Name old-
estfirst) g
Sigtargie el DS IIE QECAIE $17 VR L e £ PEL
(Name old-
est first.) O ioate T e g g e b N o T VO A TSR I
Datormmie. L SRR e Signature...._...._.__.
Alddresdie. oL oo B Relationshipec e one cocpundd e

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3—78%0 (OVER.)



rthe undergioned, sm the oo oo, and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

12:To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to --__-c____. .

(R. R. station.) (State.)

8. To be returned to the U. S.and buried in —--oo - oo . National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature. ... .

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1, Tf definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made Wlthout', further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. ' - -

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

8. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the othor side of this sheot.

&

4. This paper must be returned shomng the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the decoased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nenrest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest. relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. '

- 8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in'turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper n.uthonty The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sistersin order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opunon rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 37360



|
: i
GRAVE LOCATIC = BLANK

Al ATION OF THE GRAVE O

(Surname). (Number). (IMirst Name and Initials).

e e e

ACE OF DE;\'[‘!I:M/ :
] OF DEATH: / ...........

Give Cemetery, Town and Department
cify eclearly what map is used.

...........................

A\ : ‘ -
................... .:E A/ 2/?;7 |

SV ADIANAR TN BRI DNUR 6 s e S o i ot I B i R 21 m
A oma oK
W MARKED: Name Peg?...... gss? .............
Headboard?. .. ..

INTIFICATION TAGS:

NIRRT SRR DAL ARNADIE S i i Al i 0 e
DARADISEY N AW o e e A 5 T TR e Kol A SR A SRR T o
ATTHODIS TR HE0 ettt vl At s U Sl e el ey

ORTED BY:

| ‘ (Signature and Rank of ]h;l.nm't'i-n o Oﬂiuur): ........
(8

L {.i
_portion to be forwarded to ("m‘r{'nl Ree d-s Gl!'ica “'A‘:'M‘s ASESP,
¢ &*
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GoReSe Auerica/ . _0...1522148
I"mo o8 88 0 .(’LEVI':LA:ND. vo00 0w .RICWD. o0
lekl.l".l.'coi. - ..‘I'q

Date of Dsath.....\.

Datf (‘f'Bui-Ll ......... o000 uw60000  cer

Town....CIERGES.......Dapt....MEUSE... ke

' R
#
Creve No, Defe . Plob N:;\.i‘.ﬁ.......

“7 i -

0
i

Qr..l)(}ﬁ, ® o0

Tegs Onéﬂod“

| A
<

% i
Sketeh Nok, .. 5 Mcclura.,zf...,.........

\I = .t«

Map, ..3%5 9, e o n. 307.4 E,

3/4 Kilo, 8.V, Ciergen, 79 M.in H:E. s8ide
of forest. By German pBarrecks,
2 S
Corp, Scldon Bennett
¢ Group,.3,, Unit..306
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Card . pt.#80841

G.R.S. Fon& No. 8; Contral Records Liaison.
Momo For: G.R.S. reprosentative, C.R,0.
SUBJECT: Information required for G.R.Sa.

=
®

Items checked are to be completed:

Suma,n'o s Cleveland

Tumber: 1522148

First name: Hichard

Ranlc: Corps

Commany: I ‘
Organization: 146the ,Infantry
Date of death:

Cousc:

Pl=ces

P —— J— —— T "
L S

Location of hospitals

Tmber " 1
/ Class u "
(Y], Relative:firs. Mary Lle‘Vel nd,
(v /ﬁo%tmpshlp. liother.

{f Addrcss: Kenton, Ohid.

{ ] iuthority:
Cablegram Jo: |
Telegram from:

dctods

{9 8"‘"01';30!1 to ‘n”ts_hmt,ton.
A 0.;
* (Uaderscore trl""O?fflClql" C.C. )
{ } Roamaris: o ¥ |
{ ) Show prosent stiHus on roversse sidoe

/

CHARLES C. PImCJ—Jw '}
L'lOU‘t u"“co-l 01101 C,-I Lo C- Fl Uu Solf/

Initials of Reporter:






G.R.S. #106 waile { 20841
DISPCSITION OF BODY

War Department
Office of the Quartermaster (eneral,
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C,

Yarch 9, 1920,
For information of:
(a) The Adjutdnt General of +he Arnmy
b) G.R.S., Paris, France.
(c) office Files,
(d) Photographic Section.

Case of:
Cpl. Richard Cleveland,
#1522148
Co, I. 1l46th Inf. 37th Div.
Grave Location: Reburied:

Grave #188, Sec. #59, Plot 4, Argonne
American Cemetery Rowmagne-Sous-vont-
fancon, Department of lleuse.

Request for actiom checked below:
a) Return of Zody to the U.S.

) Permanent Burial in France.

) Cancellation of former requests.

) Change of address.

)

b
c
d
€) Photograph of grave,

(
(
(
(
hgs been made by:

Mrs. Jeanstte Claeveland, Wife,
209 N, Leighton Ave.,
Kenton, Ohio.

By authority of the Quis¢ermaster Genera!

CHAR

Colonel,

Chief, Graves Reg
NS-29%2/L

l’ UiSl-qt
ration Service.

[ers



Fi.e # 80841
G.'.5, Fom lio, 119, File lio,

VAR DEPARTITNT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTTRIFASTTR GUNEAAL
GRAVES RPGISTRATION STRVICE )i‘; 2
YASHINGTOM w

March 9, 1920, P

Mrs. Jeanette Ckeveland,
209 W, Leighton St.,
Kenton, Ohio,

L, Heplying to your letter of
you are advised that notation has been made of yo@‘i‘bdngfne s T s}
final disposition of the renains of

Cpl. Richard Cleveland, #1$§522148
24 Il%faﬁurcl%&lm:ba?@Pm attention is ine

vited to paragraph twelve on G, R, $, bulletin uttached,

Reburied: Orave #1983, Sec. 89, Plot #4,
Argonme American Cemstery Romagne=Scus=tontiau-
con Department of Meuse.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gonernl:

CHARLES C, PIERCE,

Colonel, U, 5, Amy,

Chief, Graves Registration Serviee,
By:

CHARLES J, UYNNT,
Captain, Q. My T
Graves Regiustration Service,

In regard to the return of bodies, note paragraph
#12 of enclosed bdulletin.

118-6686/1,

/ers



(#1R. 5. EormiNoa 1 %

ANALYSIS OF INQUIL:Y. ch el
' WAR DEPARTHENT SJUe 7,
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE
YILSHLIGTON
> o >

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

Circumstances of Dcath Libverty Bonds
(Far: #2, Bul. 10-GC-1) (G.R.S. Form 111)

Flowers, Flags, ctc., “ar Kisk Insurance

B —

(Par. #6, Bul. 10-C~¥) (C.R.54 Form 111)

Monument Photographs
(rer. o, oul. 10-C-W, ] (Far, ;11 Bul, 10-C-V)
—— . Discrepancics in Inscription Fermanent Burial In

(Par, #9, BEul. 10-C-il) S
! (2) rrance (G.R.5. Form 106)
Personal Effects . _..(b) other Countrics
(G.R:i3. Form 111)

Return of Bodies frem

Accrucd Pay _ ;
(G.R.S, Form 111) ‘;//?a) Fronce (G.R.S. Form 108)
(Par. #12, DBul. 10-C-W)

e anin) Other countrics

Yaintenance
(Par. #7; Bul. 10+C-~W)

A — =

Rcmarks;

,f_\ R \ﬂ/
(L p’ VZ2tés ! Ny

it |\

o & £~ il
HOTE: 1In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, 6, 11l;and 12, G.R.S,
! Form 101-A (Information Blank), supply data on the following:
LT e O i
NOB & B T ASE BT IBIAFG L R Ol g 1155

Vi
rd
27 A
A /

Analyeis Clerk,
15-3579-1170,
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Address reply to WAR DEPARTMF 'T
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE &  JRAGEL OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURC 4SE AND STORAGE

Munitions Building WASHINGTON
i XAXXXAAAXX XX XXX AALXEZXEXXAXAXKAXIXXRXARAX

a6 O
February 2, 1920, -

80841 (Cleveland, Richard E.,Cpl.) G.R,S.

Cravees Registration Service,

Miss Margeret H, lawson, Director, Bureau of Foreign & General
Information, Atlantic Division, American National Red Cross, 44 E, 23rd St.,
Corporal Richard Z, Cleveland, New York City,

¥y We are in receipt of your letter of the 5th inst.
concerning the burial of Corporal Richard Cleveland. ™Mnclosed is
& copy of the original burial report of thies sgoldier. OCur files
do not show the n=me of the Chaplain who officiated 4t the burial®
of Corporal Cleveland, but they do show that at the time of the
death of this soldier the following Cheplains were attached to the
146th Infentry for duty: Chaplain Thos., U. Faun, ¢/o A, L, Litsey,
Speingfield, Ky,, and Chaplain Albner L, Fraser, 760 Bryson St.,
Youngstown, OChio,

2. In regard to the return of bodies to this country
your attention is invited to paragraph 12 of Graves Regietration
Service Bulletin, attached, It is requested that Mrs, Jeanette
Cleveland, as next of kin, send us a writien statement showing her
desire as to the final disposition of the bocdy of Corporal Cleveland.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C, PIERCE,

Colonel, U, 8, Army,

Chief, Craves Registration Service,
By

CHARLES J, WYNNE,
Captain, U,S.A.,,
HBHH:dm Graves Registration Service,
CLUned ‘



FORM O-s 2

ATLANTIC DIVISION — ]
' AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS L
INTER - OFFICE _LETTER

Major Cherles C. Pierce, Q.M.Cs,
To GChief, Graves Registretion Service, Date
War Deperiment, Weshington, D.C. ) N
Fromygrgeret H. Lawson: Director, Bureau Subject Corporal Richerd Cleveland,
of Foreign And General Information, Co. I, 146th Infantry,

44 East 23rd Street, New York City. killed in action on
October lst, 1918.

Serial #1522148.
File #293.3

January 5Sth, 1920.

WIFE: Mres. Jesnnette Cleveland,
209 North Leighton Street,
Kenton, Ohio.

Upon receipt of your report of December 16th in

reference to the location of the grave of the above

man, we inmediately forwarded it to the wife, Mrs.

Jeannette Cleveland.

Today we have received a letter from Mrs. Cleveland
asking us, if possible, to send her the name and
eddress of the cheplein who officiated at the burial
of her-husbend, or a copy of his original report
wnich was not sent to her but to her mother-in-law.
(In reference to your letter of December 16th,/%ill
mefe that you spoke of the location of the grave of
"her son'| we conclude from this, that on your files
you have the emergency name and eddress of the me#her
not of the wife).

Mrs. Jeannette Clavelsnd states that owing to an un-
fortunate misunderstanding she is not in communicat-
ion with her mother-in-law end will be extremely grate-

ful for eny informetion we can secure for her.
67222Z0J:>/V—_____

]

MARGARET H. LAWSON: DIRECTOR
BUREAU OF FOREIGN AND GENERAL INFORMATICN.

i
/

7 !
“  MHL:RF
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Address reply to WAR DEPARTMENT aan/hhh :
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

Munitions Building WASHINGTON
Dacember 1%,. 1919,

293.3 (Cleveland, Richard E., Cpl.)G.R.S.
Graves Registration Service. Y
Mr, Jobhn B. Cleveland, West Tulsa, L. Bx. 84, Okla.

Grave Location,

1. Replying to your communication under date of
November 24, 1919, I am sorry to advise that we have no record on
file in this office as to who found the body or who buried the body,
but the official records of this office do show that the remains of your _
son, Corporal Richard E, Clsveland, #1,522,148, Co. I, 146th Infantry,
killed in action on October 1, 1918, was buried in Grave #3, Plot B, in
the Ame rican Cemetery at Cierges, Meuse on October 6, 1918, and has
been r:buried on May 14 , 1919, in the Argonne American Cemetery, Romsgne=-
sous-Montfaucon, Department of the Meuse, Grave #198, Section 59, Plot 4,

2. The reburial of the remains of your son was seemingly
a mix-up which you stateltgbe existent. We trust that the information
above will assure you as t0 the grave locat ion of your son.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, Q. M, C., :
Chief, Graves Registration Service.

By.:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Captain, Q. M. B.,
Graves Registration Service.

i dngl.
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Bill No. ...

REGISTERED MAIL FOR

DATE
RECEIVED. NUMBER:
- 7 7
1 &/ i Pt |/ ¥
/9 7Fer) (CAu
_i—“ = "'":;':’_"”f_.”.: bpfaiefinter
o P
4 i)
i - : T2
/A0 N N W N S S« S
6 7 / |16
(L / . I R it S
7 \v/ 17
8 18
ry 19
T I E T 20
*May be used for numbers in connection with ‘“Number Only”’ system.,
A s
L~ A A
BILL No. .. e { J— R
J :
Received the . pieces described. POSTMARK OF
(Write total in WoRrDs, not in figures.)
Hour and date , 191

(Clerk or carrier.)

Received from the Postmaster at the office named in the postmarle the above-described articles.

, 191

Date

Form 3883

(Addressee.)
Per

C—68564

DELIVERY OFFICE.
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CIIIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F. -
GRAVES REGISTRATION SE%VICE: ' ;}
» , )

18 h 191
FROM : Chief, Graves Ragxstra%%on ervgc%, American E¢Fs

TO : ¥rs (Richard) Jeamnette Cleveland, Kemton, Ohio.
SUBJECT

Corp. Richard Cleyeland, # 1522148, Co., I 1l46th Inf,.

In reply to your letter of inquiry, with reference to the re~
gretted death of this soldier, according to the records at these headquarters

he is buried in
s _American Battle Area Cemetery CIERGRS, department of the
The grave is ) 3,

By direction

CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Lieu‘t¢-0010nel, QcM ICI. U.S.A.

(EDGIOSWGB—G.H.S.:) Per MAURI'"E B. DIX,

(10,B. 200445, :) Captain, Amerlcan Red Crosa
Representative assigned to

MBD/AiT, Graves Registration Service.



SO 74/

Addresa reply to WAR DEPAR .MENT
~ DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building WASHINGTON § !

(=

December 16, 19193,

-
;?“
i
» S

293.5 (619V91Md' Richard’ Cplo) G.R.S.
Graves Reglstration Service.

Nargaret H. Tawson, American Red (ross, 44 Fast 25rd St.,
New York City, W. Y.

Corporal Richard Cleveland.

1. Aeknowledging receipt of your letter under date
of November 10, 1919 I have no doubt that the confusion
in the mind of NMrs. Cleveland is due to the fact she ;
received a report on the grave location of her son from
the chaplain who originally supervised the burial, alseo
Ahe received a rveport from this office which gave her
the location of the reburial and which probably did not
mention the original burial,.

2. The official records of this office show. Corporal
Richard Cleveland,Company ®, 146th Infantry killed in
action October 1, 1918 and buried October 6, 1918 in Amer-
fcan B/A Cemetery at Clerges, Dept., of lieuse, Grave #3,
Plot "B" end has been reburied May id, 1919 in Argonne
Americayl Cemetery at Romagne~-gous-jiontfaucon, Dept., of
liouse, Grave {198, Section #59, Plot #4. -

3. It is thought that the above informetion from the
officlal records of this office will straighten this
matter out. ;o ¥

By authority of the Quartermaster Generals
; Charles C. Pierce.

Major, Q. Mes Ce
Chief, Graves Ragiatratian Service.

By:

Charles J, Wynne
Captain, G« My Ca '
graves Reglstration fervice.
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201(Cleveland, Richard)DR. lst Ind. vgb=2-201

War Department, A.G.U. December 1, 1919-To Chief, Graves Registration
Service, Washington,D.C. ;

1. For the location of the grave of Richard Cleveland, Serial No. 1522148,
Corporal, Company I, 146th Infantry, with the request that the writer be
advised direct., Writer has been advised of this reference.

2. The records of this office show that the above named soldier was killed

in action October 1, 1918.
i o

v

By order of the Secretary of Var:

The Adjutant General
Per. 773

il

AR e,
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201(Cleveland, Richard)LR. lst Ind. veb=2=201

War Lepartment, 4.G<0. December 1, 1919-To Chier, Graves Registratien
Service, Washington,D.Ce

1. For the location of the grave of Richard Cleveland, Serial Ne. 1522148,
Corperzl, Compauy I, l46th Infantry, with the request that the wpiter be
advised direct. VWriter has besn advised of this reference. Y}

2« The records of this office show that the above named soldier waﬂnlgl
in action OQctaober 1, 1918.

By order of the Secra,tary'of War: r) :
LT Ae 11 .. S
: 17 Tl 1 f ‘
The Adjutant Generol /
Per, |

oy
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PR & ) ATLANTIC DIVISION )
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CR(XES??
INTER - OFFICE LETTER

To Qffice of the Adjutant Genersl, Date jovember 10th, 1919.
War Department, Washington,D.C. Subi Eﬁf
From , Sulject  GTEVELAND: Cpl. Richard &
Margasret H. Lawson, Director, #1522148 Co.E. 146th Inf.
Bureav of Communication, i%;‘

44 Fast 283rd St., N.Y.C.

W;FE: lirs, Jeanette Cleveland,
; Kenton, Ohio. .
209 llo. Leighton &t.

From the Woman's Home Companion we
have received & letter asking for
any pQﬁSjble details of the above
man who was officially reported,
missing in action, October 1st,
1918 and later reported, killed

in action the same date.

Mra. Cleveland states in her

letter that through the Chaplein
she received the location of the
grave of her husband &nd later a
notice from the Graves Registration
Service but néither of these in
the least agreed as to the spot.

3 &
If you are not able to give ( OFP;EE E%mﬁm
details from your records we E& :

be grateful if you would senfi us /)
the name and address of the retuyfl-
~ed comrades -in Company I, 146th(9:
Infantry, so we can make an [pff
to obtain information for LS.
Cleveland,

i S A e,

Thanking you,

3 : .1‘v='f.;5;, A A 2 W ) )
B L 6.0 MARGARET H. IAWSYN: DIR4CTOR

: ' 3y BUREAU o‘ﬁammﬂﬁm
/ | CONQY t4 "% J
19

MHL:LS //
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